We extend a very warm welcome particularly to anyone who is joining us at IBC Bremen
for the first time today and invite you to share a cup of tea/coffee with us
at the back of the church after the service.

The sermons delivered during the weekly worship services are available to listen to on our website:
www.ibc-bremen.de

Dates for your diary

Sunday 3 September 18.30 h Meals for Missions in support of Chrissie

Saturday 9 September 10.00 h Men’s Ministry and

Women’s Ministry

Sunday 24 September 16.00 h Worship Service including the Lord’s Supper

Saturday 30 September  19.30 h Monthly Prayer Meeting

Space for notes

How to give to International Baptist Church Bremen

As well as making donations during the weekly worship service, you can also transfer your tithe / offering
directly to our bank account. If you would like to donate in this way, please use the following bank details:

Bank: Spar- und Kreditbank, Bad Homburg IBAN: DE93 5009 2100 0001 1696 96

Income July Expenses July Total July
Approx. € 6,200.00 Approx. € 6,100.00 Plus € 100.00
Income June Expenses June Total June
€5,265.82 €7,021.31 Minus € 1,755.49
(of which € 510.75 = Love Offering)
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Getting involved
IBC Bremen Retreat Friday 18 — Sunday 20 August 2017

It's not long now until our church weekend away at Gastehaus Krelingen, Walsrode!
There are no beds left now, but you can still join us as a day guest on Saturday or Sunday.
Please note you must register even as a day guest!

Please talk to Nunia, Ole, Marge or Michael as soon as possible.

During the weekend we will ‘retreat’ together as a church family to draw closer to the Lord
and listen to His word for us at this time. There will be opportunities for worship, prayer, fun &
games, and fellowship. This is a great opportunity for us to get to know one another better.

IMPORTANT: There will be no afternoon worship service in Bremen on Sunday 20 August.

The Rooftop — Phase 2! Starting Thursday 10 August, 19:30 h

Romans 10:13-15: "everyone who calls on the name of the Lord will be saved.”
How then will they call on him in whom they have not believed?
And how are they to believe in him of whom they have never heard?
And how are they to hear without someone preaching?
And how are they to preach unless they are sent?
As it is written, “How beautiful are the feet of those who preach the good news!™

You are warmly invited to join us for the next series of The Rooftop meetings. The Rooftop
is a process to help Christians grasp a fresh vision of God’s heart of the lost, realise that
God has sent us all with his saving message of the Gospel, and that it's about joining him

in what he is already doing in the lives of people in our daily world who are yet beyond
the walls of the church. It's all about helping all of us Christian believers fulfil our Lord’s
Great Commission to us to make disciples of all nations (Matthew 28:19).

We will meet for 10 Thursday evenings at church between 19.30 and 21.00 h. We will start on
10th August with our Rooftop Encounter, when we will go together to a city centre Rooftop to look
out over Bremen and ask God to give us his fresh vision for the lost.

Please join us especially if you have not been able to attend our previous meetings.
For further information and to register your interest, please contact Pastor Paul
(pastor@ibc-bremen.de or tel. 0421 3975314), Marge Hintze (margehintze@me.com)
or Charles Weiss (tel. 0152 10440096).

Events in August 2017

Wednesday 2 August 19.30 h Prayer Walk around the “Airport City” area.
Meet outside McDonald’s at the airport!

Friday 4 August 06.00 h Men'’s Prayer Meeting

Saturday 5 August 10.00 h Men'’s Bike Ride

Sunday 6 August 16.00 h Worship Service

Monday 7 August 18.30 h Young Adults’ Group

Tuesday 8 August 19.00 h Church Council Meeting

Wednesday 9 August 19.30 h Prayer Meeting

Thursday 10 August 19.30 h Rooftop

Friday 11 August 06.00 h Men’s Prayer Meeting

Saturday 12 August 10.00 h Women’s Ministry (brunch & Bible study)

Sunday 13 August 16.00 h Worship Service

Monday 14 August 18.30 h Young Adults' Group

Wednesday 16 August ~ 19.30 h Prayer Meeting

Thursday 17 August 19.30 h Rooftop

Friday 18 August 06.00 h Men's Prayer Meeting

Fri 18 - Sun 20 August Church Retreat / Weekend Away

Sunday 20 August 16.00 h NO Worship Service in Bremen today!

Monday 21 August 18.30 h Young Adults' Group

Thursday 24 August 19.30 h Rooftop

Friday 25 August 06.00 h Men'’s Prayer Meeting

Saturday 26 August 19.30 h Monthly Prayer Meeting

Sunday 27 August 16.00 h Worship Service incl. the Lord’s Supper

Monday 28 August 18.30 h Young Adults' Group

Wednesday 30 August ~ 19.30 h Prayer Meeting

Thursday 31 August 19.30 h Rooftop

Midweek events take place downstairs in the “Billiard Café” - unless indicated otherwise
in the list above. Please use the back entrance to the church.


mailto:pastor@ibc-bremen.de

